
 

 

 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

FOR 

Construction / Development of Storm Water Drainage System in ABD area 

(Anandpuri Nala) including last mile under Patna Smart City Mission. 
(Through e-procurement mode only- www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in ) 

NIT.No- BUIDCo/ Yo-  /22 -52                                                                                      Date:-16.12.2022 

1.  Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo) invites bids from eligible experienced Firms / 

Contractors / Agencies / Bidders registered in appropriate category in any government organisation/PSUs for execution of works as 

given below :- 

Name of Work Estimated Cost  Bid Document 
Bid Security 

(EMD) 

Bid 

Processing 

Fee 

Time for 

completion 

Construction / Development of Storm Water Drainage 

System in ABD area (Anandpuri Nala) including last mile 

under Patna Smart City Mission. 

8469.00 Lakh Rs. 59,000.00 Rs. 94,69,000.00 As eproc2 18 Months. 

2. Date of Downloading of Bid Document : 
From 24.12.2022 to 14.01.2023 up to 05:00 P.M.  

Through website  :   www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

3. Place & Date of pre-bid meeting : 

Date:-30.12.2022, Time 03.00 P.M; 

BUIDCo Office, Rajapur Pul, West Boring Cannal Road Patna, 

Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 

4. Last date of Receiving Queries : Date:-30.12.2022, Time 05.00 P.M. 

5. Last Date and time for uploading of bid. : 
Date:-16.01.2023 up to 05.00 P.M. 

Through website  :   www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

6. Last Date and time for submission of hard copy of bid  : Date:-17.01.2023, Time 03.00 P.M 

7. Time & Date of opening technical bids  : Date:-17.01.2023, Time 04.00 P.M 

8. Time & date of opening financial bids : To be communicated later on. 

9. Place of opening of Bid : Through website  :   www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in. 

10. Periods of bids validity    : 180 Days. 

11. Officer inviting bids : 
General Manager, Design, Planning & Monitoring, BUIDCo, 

Patna. 

12. 
For participation in E-tendering proc, the contractor shall have to get themselves registered to get User ID, Password & digital 

signature. This will enable accessing the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & download/participate in E-tender. 

13. The tender documents can be obtained through our website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in  & http://buidco.in. 

14. 

(i)  Bid processing fees to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment getaway (Credit/Debit Card), Net Banking, 

NEFT/RTGS.  

(ii) Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

before the date & time specified in the NIT. The department does not take any responsibility for the delay/Non availability 

of internet connection, Network Traffic/Holidays or any other reasons" 

15. 

Bid document cost should be paid by draft of any scheduled banks payable in favour of Managing Director, Bihar Urban 

Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, Original Bank Draft will have to be submitted in the office of Managing Director, 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, Near Rajapur Pul, West Boring Canal Road, Patna-800001 on or 

before 03:00 PM on 17.01.2023 failing which the tender will be rejected. 

16. 

Earnest Money should be in the form of Bank Guarantee of any scheduled banks payable in favour of Managing Director, 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Ltd, on or before 03:00 PM on 17.01.2023 failing which the tender will 

be rejected. The Estimated Cost may increase or decrease. All the information/corrigendum/addendum related to the project 

shall be published on the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in and www.buidco.in. 

17. 
The authority shall have the right to reject the bid without assigning any reason what so ever. For any information department 

help line No.  1800-3456130 may be used 

18. 
Estimate amount may vary. So EMD will be deposited as per Technical Sheet uploaded on the website 

www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

19. 

Further details of works can be obtained from the office of Chief Engineer, Design. Planning & Monitoring For clarification, 

regarding the E –tendering process, please contact e-procurement, Helpdesk, first Floor, M/22, Bank of India Building, Road 

No-25, Sri Krishna Nagar, Patna – 800 001, Telephone no. 0612-2523006, Mobile No –07542028164. 

 

  

 

 Sd/- 

 General Manager, 
 Design, Planning, Monitoring, 

 BUIDCo, Patna. 

# Rajapur Pul, West Boring Cannal Road, Patna, Bihar, India, PIN -800 001 

(Tel: +91 612-2558412, Web:-http://buidco.in, Email: mdbuidco@gmail.com ) 

 

 

http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/
http://buidco.in/

